Declining - No Demand

A product of

Labor Market Information
Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers

Carpenters This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those

defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades to experience positive growth.

=GR For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Construction Laborers

Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters
Stock Clerks & Order Fillers

File Clerks

Postal Service Mail Carriers

Electricians Local Workforce Centers

Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand
Boulder Office

Painters, Construction & Maintenance 2520 55th Street, Suite 100
Boulder, CO 80301
Packers & Packagers, Hand Ph: (303) 301-2900

Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail, Longmont Office

& Farm Products 1500 Kansas Ave, Suite 4D B O ul d e r

Longmont, CO 80501
Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers Ph: (303) 651-1510

First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Production
& Operating Workers

?& " @c Do AL Projections
Telemarketers atak :
Labor & Employment -~ cENTER th?‘Ollgh 2018




C E N T E R

/-\C OL ORADO
<. WORKFORCE
=

Highest Demand

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Receptionists & Information Clerks
Short-term on-the-job training

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Executive Secretaries
& Administrative Assistants
Work experience in a related occupation

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Medical Assistants
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Home Health Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Child Care Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids
& Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Teacher Assistants
Short-term on-the-job training

Cooks, Restaurant
Long-term on-the-job training

Food Preparation Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,911
$18,014
$20,003

$17,097

$32,777
$15,397
$27,292
$23,270
$22,152

$17,617

$20,957
$21,229
$20,333

$17,202

$24,482

bsI
ColofYado

Average
Annual
Wage

$18,476
$20,551
$27,353

$27,120

$46,801
$20,837
$32,918
$33,817
$25,628

$25,175

$28,361
$25,948
$24,147

$21,109

$35,428

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience

Wage tt

$19,759
$21,819
$31,028

$32,132

$53,813
$23,557
$35,731
$39,091
$27,367

$28,954

$32,063
$28,307
$26,054

$23,063

$40,901

Highest Paying

Managers, All Other
Work experience in a related occupation

Transportation, Storage,
& Distribution Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Fire Fighting
& Prevention Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Media & Communication Workers,
All Other
Long-term on-the-job training

Detectives & Criminal Investigators
Work experience in a related occupation

Wholesale & Retail Buyers,
Except Farm Products
Long-term on-the-job training

Police & Sheriff’s Patrol Officers
Long-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives, Services, All Other

Work experience in a related occupation

Surveying & Mapping Technicians
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Legal Support Workers, All Other
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Food Service Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Construction & Building Inspectors
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Office
& Administrative Support Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Interpreters & Translators
Long-term on-the-job training

Fire Fighters
Long-term on-the-job training

Boulder

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$78,339

$62,122

$53,412

$41,103

$54,750

$32,681
$53,919
$30,752
$42,383
$42,633
$34,663

$32,696

$32,844
$37,000

$35,389

Average
Annual
Wage

$120,953

$89,754

$70,599

$70,460

$66,937

$64,261
$64,240
$60,111
$54,965
$54,079
$54,018

$50,119

$50,089
$50,036

$49,928

.

Labor & Employment

Annual
Experience

Wage t1
$142,260

$103,570

$79,192

$85,139

$73,030

$80,050
$69,400
$74,790
$61,256
$59,802
$63,695

$58,831

$58,712
$56,554

$57,197

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



