Declining - No Demand

- Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
- Carpenters
- Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
- First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades
 Extraction Workers
- Construction Laborers
- · Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters
- Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- File Clerks
- Postal Service Mail Carriers
- Electricians
- · Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand
- · Painters, Construction & Maintenance
- · Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail, & Farm Products
- · Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers
- First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers
- First-Line Supervisors of Production
 & Operating Workers
- Telemarketers

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Boulder Office

2520 55th Street, Suite 100 Boulder, CO 80301 Ph: (303) 301-2900

Longmont Office

1500 Kansas Ave, Suite 4D Longmont, CO 80501 Ph: (303) 651-1510









Boulder

Projections through 2018



On-The-Job Training Jobs In Colorado



Boulder

Highest Demand				Highest Paying
	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience	Annual Average Annua Entry-level Annual Experie
Combined Food Preparation	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††	Managers, All Other Wage † Wage Wage *
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,911	\$18,476	\$19,759	Work experience in a related occupation \$78,339 \$120,953 \$142,
Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,014	\$20,551	\$21,819	 Transportation, Storage, & Distribution Managers Work experience in a related occupation \$62,122 \$89,754 \$103,
Receptionists & Information Clerks Short-term on-the-job training	\$20,003	\$27,353	\$31,028	First-Line Supervisors of Fire Fighting & Prevention Workers Work experience in a related occupation \$53,412 \$70,599 \$79,19
Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,097	\$27,120	\$32,132	Media & Communication Workers, All Other
Executive Secretaries				Long-term on-the-job training \$41,103 \$70,460 \$85,13
& Administrative Assistants Work experience in a related occupation	\$32,777	\$46,801	\$53,813	Detectives & Criminal Investigators Work experience in a related occupation \$54,750 \$66,937 \$73,000
• Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,397	\$20,837	\$23,557	Wholesale & Retail Buyers, Except Farm Products
Medical Assistants				Long-term on-the-job training \$32,681 \$64,261 \$80,09
Moderate-term on-the-job training Customer Service Representatives	\$27,292	\$32,918	\$35,731	 Police & Sheriff's Patrol Officers Long-term on-the-job training \$53,919 \$64,240 \$69,40
Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$23,270	\$33,817	\$39,091	Sales Representatives, Services, All Other Work experience in a related occupation \$30,752 \$60,111 \$74,75
Home Health Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$22,152	\$25,628	\$27,367	Surveying & Mapping Technicians Moderate-term on-the-job training \$42,383 \$54,965 \$61,23
• Child Care Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,617	\$25,175	\$28,954	• Legal Support Workers, All Other
Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids				Moderate-term on-the-job training \$42,633 \$54,079 \$59,80
& Housekeeping Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$20,957	\$28,361	\$32,063	• Food Service Managers Work experience in a related occupation \$34,663 \$54,018 \$63,69
Teacher Assistants Short-term on-the-job training	\$21,229	\$25,948	\$28,307	Construction & Building Inspectors Work experience in a related occupation \$32,696 \$50,119 \$58,83
Cooks, Restaurant Long-term on-the-job training	\$20,333	\$24,147	\$26,054	First-Line Supervisors of Office & Administrative Support Workers Work experience in a related occupation \$32,844 \$50,089 \$58,7
Food Preparation Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,202	\$21,109	\$23,063	Interpreters & Translators Long-term on-the-job training \$37,000 \$50,036 \$56,5:
Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks				Fire Fighters
Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$24,482	\$35,428	\$40,901	Long-term on-the-job training \$35,389 \$49,928 \$57,19